During the Financial Year 2024-25, there is change in the Capital structure of the Company on account 

of Increase in Paid up Share Capital by mode of Right Issue on 24/04/2024 & Private Placement on 

11/05/2024. The Share Capital Structure of the Company as on 31st March 2025 is as follows: 

 Authorized Capital: 
Rs. 43,00,00,000/- (Rs. Forty-Three Crore Only) divided into 4,30,00,000 (Four Crore Thirty Lacs) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each. 

 Issued, Subscribe and Paid-up Capital: 
Rs. 30,32,87,990/- (Rs. Thirty Crore Thirty-Two Lacs Eight Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety 

Only) divided into 3,03,28,799 (Three Crore Three Lacs Twenty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 

Ninety-Nine) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each. 

COMPOSITION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND KMP’S 

The Composition of Board of Directors of the company was duly constituted during the financial year 

with required combination of Executive Directors, Independent Directors and Woman Director.

[...]

Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification thereto or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) 
(the “Act”), if any consent of the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby accorded to allot 1,77,462 (One Lac Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Two) 
equity shares of Rs. 10 each (Ten only) at premium of Rs. 120/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty) aggregating to Rs. 2,30,70,060/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lacs Seventy 
Thousand Sixty Only) in the meeting held on 30th March 2024. (Previous year NIL)

During the year Board of Directors  approved the allotment of  19250  equity shares on right basis  pursuant to provisions Section 62(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with 
the

[...]

if any 
consent of the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby accorded to allot 19250 (Ninteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) equity shares of Rs. 10 each (Ten only) at 
premium of Rs. 120/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty) aggregating to Rs. 25,02,500/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the meeting held on 24th 
April 2024 

During the year Board of Directors  approved the allotment of  188847  equity shares on Private Placement  pursuant to provisions Section 42 of the Companies Act, 2013 read 
with the Companies (Share